
Arkansas State Game Results (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Aug 31, 2013 UAPB W 62-11 1-0 0-0 3:13 30451

Sep 07, 2013 at Auburn  L 9-38 1-1 0-0 3:15 83246

*Sep 12, 2013 TROY W 41-34 2-1 1-0 3:59 26012

Sep 21, 2013 at Memphis  L 7-31 2-2 1-0 2:49 36279

Sep 28, 2013 at Missouri  L 19-41 2-3 1-0 3:21 62468

Oct 12, 2013 IDAHO W 48-24 3-3 1-0 3:31 26781

*Oct 22, 2013 UL LAFAYETTE  L 7-23 3-4 1-1 3:13 24578

*Nov 02, 2013 at South Alabama W 17-16 4-4 2-1 3:09 18228

*Nov 09, 2013 at ULM W 42-14 5-4 3-1 3:04 13427

*Nov 16, 2013 TEXAS STATE W 38-21 6-4 4-1 3:19 23143

*Nov 23, 2013 GEORGIA STATE W 35-33 7-4 5-1 3:24 18512

*Nov 30, 2013 at WKU  L 31-34 7-5 5-2 3:18 14417

Jan 05, 2014 vs Ball State W 23-20 8-5 5-2 3:19 36119



Arkansas State Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Aug 31, 201 UAPB W 62-11 30451

Sep 07, 201 at Auburn  L 9-38 83246

* Sep 12, 201 TROY W 41-34 26012

Sep 21, 201 at Memphis  L 7-31 36279

Sep 28, 201 at Missouri  L 19-41 62468

Oct 12, 201 IDAHO W 48-24 26781

* Oct 22, 201 UL LAFAYETTE  L 7-23 24578

* Nov 02, 201 at South Alabama W 17-16 18228

* Nov 09, 201 at ULM W 42-14 13427

* Nov 16, 201 TEXAS STATE W 38-21 23143

* Nov 23, 201 GEORGIA STATE W 35-33 18512

* Nov 30, 201 at WKU  L 31-34 14417

Jan 05, 201 vs Ball State W 23-20 36119

Rushing g att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Gordon, Michael 1 112 779 25 754 6.7 10 91 62.8

Kennedy, Adam 1 153 686 162 524 3.4 4 28 40.3

Oku, David 1 142 559 48 511 3.6 6 23 42.6

Thornton, S. 1 63 361 7 354 5.6 4 33 27.2

Knighten, Fredi 1 55 358 14 344 6.3 5 79 31.3

McKissic, J.D. 1 18 141 2 139 7.7 1 32 10.7

Walker, Marquis  1 11 36 2 34 3.1 0 14 34.0

Fleming, R.J. 1 1 27 0 27 27.0 0 27 2.1

Daniels, K.  2 7 22 1 21 3.0 0 6 10.5

Carrethers, R. 1 1 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0.1

Butterfield, P.  3 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

TEAM  9 15 0 35 -35 -2.3 0 0 -3.9

Total 1 579 2970 296 2674 4.6 31 91 205.7

Opponents 1 496 2667 325 2342 4.7 22 80 180.2

Passing g efficcomp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Kennedy, Adam 1 139.93 218-315-6 69.2 2363 11 80 181.8

Knighten, Fredi 1 118.04 34-48-1 70.8 215 2 26 19.5

Houston, Tres 1 114.53 1-3-0 33.3 29 0 29 2.4

McKissic, J.D. 1 480.40 1-1-0 100. 6 1 6 0.5

Butterfield, P.  3 217.60 1-1-0 100. 14 0 14 4.7

Total 1 138.01 255-368-7 69.3 2627 14 80 202.1

Opponents 1 125.02 239-433-9 55.2 3028 20 70 232.9

Receiving g no. yds avg td lg avg/g

McKissic, J.D. 1 82 662 8.1 4 40 50.9

Jones, Julian 1 52 641 12.3 4 80 49.3

Muse, Allen 1 29 370 12.8 2 55 28.5

Griswold, D. 1 24 312 13.0 3 37 26.0

Oku, David 1 17 114 6.7 0 30 9.5

Gordon, Michael 1 16 206 12.9 1 51 17.2

Fleming, R.J. 1 12 149 12.4 0 28 11.5

Houston, Tres 1 8 44 5.5 0 14 3.7

Rains, Kenneth 1 7 71 10.1 0 25 5.5

Thornton, S. 1 6 50 8.3 0 17 3.8

McCants, Carlos 1 1 12 12.0 0 12 1.0

Hayes, Rocky 1 1 -4 -4.0 0 0 -0.3

Total 1 255 2627 10.3 14 80 202.1

Opponents 1 239 3028 12.7 20 70 232.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Davis, Brian 15-18 83.3 1-1 5-5 3-4 5-7 1-1 50 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Davis, Brian - 15-18 46-47 - - - - - 91

Gordon, Michael 11 - - - - - - - 66

McKissic, J.D. 6 - - - - - - - 36

Oku, David 6 - - - - - - - 36

Knighten, Fredi 5 - - - - 0-1 - - 30

Thornton, S. 4 - - - - - - - 24

Jones, Julian 4 - - - - - - - 24

Kennedy, Adam 4 - - - - - - - 24

Griswold, D. 3 - - - - - - - 18

Muse, Allen 2 - - - - - - - 12

Carrethers, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Young, Sterling 1 - - - - - - - 6

Valgis, Raziel 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 48 15-18 46-47 - - 0-1 - - 379

Opponents 43 14-19 38-40 1-1 - 0-2 - - 340

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Arkansas State 92 96 116 75 0 379

Opponents 111 84 72 73 0 340

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 8-5 5-1 2-4 1-0

Conference 5-2 3-1 2-1 0-0

Non-Conference 3-3 2-0 0-3 1-0

Team Statistics ASU OPP

FIRST DOWNS 275 269

  R u s h i n g 147 120

  P a s s i n g 117 125

  P e n a l t y 11 24

RUSHING YARDAGE 2674 2342

  Rushing Attempts 579 496

  Average Per Rush 4.6 4.7

  Average Per Game 205.7 180.2

  TDs Rushing 31 22

PASSING YARDAGE 2627 3028

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 255-368-7 239-433-9

  Average Per Pass 7.1 7.0

  Average Per Catch 10.3 12.7

  Average Per Game 202.1 232.9

  TDs Passing 14 20

TOTAL OFFENSE 5301 5370

  Average Per Play 5.6 5.8

  Average Per Game 407.8 413.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 38-957 49-932

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 21-184 17-122

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-117 7-57

FUMBLES-LOST 13-7 20-12

PENALTIES-Yards 94-783 70-556

PUNTS-AVG 64-40.3 70-42.1

TIME OF POSSESSION/G  2 9 : 5 8  3 0 : 0 2

3RD-DOWN Conversions 86/193 76/199

4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/21 9/21

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Hayes, Rocky 3 43 14.3 0 43

Young, Sterling 2 2 1.0 0 2

Jackson, F. 1 19 19.0 0 19

Brown, Artez 1 20 20.0 0 20

Draper, Amos 1 0 0.0 0 0

Lee, Qushaun 1 33 33.0 0 33

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i2050+ blk

Jones, Paul 41 157 38.4 54 5 12 16 4 0

Ferguson, Luke 23 100 43.8 63 1 6 8 6 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

McKissic, J.D. 17 145 8.5 0 43

Fleming, R.J. 2 8 4.0 0 8

Mays, Booker 1 6 6.0 0 0

Barnhill, Brock 1 25 25.0 0 0

Valgis, Raziel 0 0 0.0 1 0

Total 21 184 8.8 1 43

Opponents 17 122 7.2 0 31

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

McKissic, J.D. 21 629 30.0 1 98

Jones, Julian 10 210 21.0 0 25

Williams, D. 2 8 4.0 0 6

Gordon, Michael 2 25 12.5 0 15

Fleming, R.J. 2 82 41.0 0 56

Rains, Kenneth 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 38 957 25.2 1 98

Opponents 49 932 19.0 0 40

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

McKissic, J.D. 13 139 662 145 629 0 1575 121.2

Gordon, Mich 12 754 206 0 25 0 985 82.1

Jones, Julian 13 0 641 0 210 0 851 65.5

Oku, David 12 511 114 0 0 0 625 52.1

Kennedy, Ada 13 524 0 0 0 0 524 40.3

Total 13 2674 2627 184 957 117 6559 504.5

Opponents 13 2342 3028 122 932 57 6481 498.5

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Kennedy, Adam 13 468 524 2363 2887 222.1

Gordon, Michael 12 112 754 0 754 62.8

Knighten, Fredi 11 103 344 215 559 50.8

Oku, David 12 142 511 0 511 42.6

Thornton, S. 13 63 354 0 354 27.2

Total 13 947 2674 2627 5301 407.8

Opponents 13 929 2342 3028 5370 413.1

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

48 Lee, Qushaun 13 61 73 134 6.0-15 0.5-4 1-33 3 5 . 2 . .

98 Carrethers, R. 13 34 59 93 8.0-34 4.0-28 . . 3 . . 2 .

11 Young, Sterling 13 48 32 80 1.0-3 . 2-2 2 . 3-22 . . .

29 Humes, Chris 13 31 24 55 3.5-15 1.0-8 . 2 . 1-0 1 . .

5B Coleman, Kyle 13 28 23 51 3.0-11 2.0-10 . 2 . 3-42 . . .

Total 13 452 488 940 71-297 26-180 9-117 57 20 12-64 13 4 .

Opponents 13 517 565 1082 91-317 29-155 7-57 29 37 7-37 11 . .



Arkansas State Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

Team Statistics ASU OPP

SCORING 379 340

  Points Per Game 29.2 26.2

FIRST DOWNS 275 269

  R u s h i n g 147 120

  P a s s i n g 117 125

  P e n a l t y 11 24

RUSHING YARDAGE 2674 2342

  Yards gained rushing 2970 2667

  Yards lost rushing 296 325

  Rushing Attempts 579 496

  Average Per Rush 4.6 4.7

  Average Per Game 205.7 180.2

  TDs Rushing 31 22

PASSING YARDAGE 2627 3028

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 255-368-7 239-433-9

  Average Per Pass 7.1 7.0

  Average Per Catch 10.3 12.7

  Average Per Game 202.1 232.9

  TDs Passing 14 20

TOTAL OFFENSE 5301 5370

  Total Plays 947 929

  Average Per Play 5.6 5.8

  Average Per Game 407.8 413.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 38-957 49-932

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 21-184 17-122

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-117 7-57

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 25.2 19.0

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.8 7.2

INT RETURN AVERAGE 13.0 8.1

FUMBLES-LOST 13-7 20-12

PENALTIES-Yards 94-783 70-556

  Average Per Game 60.2 42.8

PUNTS-Yards 64-2580 70-2950

  Average Per Punt 40.3 42.1

  Net punt average 36.5 37.2

KICKOFFS-Yards 77-4712 68-4024

  Average Per Kick 61.2 59.2

  Net kick average 40.3 36.3

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 5 8  3 0 : 0 2

3RD-DOWN Conversions 86/193 76/199

  3rd-Down Pct 45% 38%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/21 9/21

  4th-Down Pct 29% 43%

SACKS BY-Yards 26-180 29-155

MISC YARDS 30 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 48 43

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 15-18 14-19

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-1

RED-ZONE SCORES (46-54) 85% (44-56) 79%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (35-54) 65% (32-56) 57%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (46-47) 98% (38-40) 95%

ATTENDANCE 149477 228065

  Games/Avg Per Game 6/24913 6/38011

  Neutral Site Games 1/36119

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Arkansas State 92 96 116 75 0 379

Opponents 111 84 72 73 0 340



Arkansas State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

Rushing g att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Gordon, Michael 1 112 779 25 754 6.7 10 91 62.8

Kennedy, Adam 1 153 686 162 524 3.4 4 28 40.3

Oku, David 1 142 559 48 511 3.6 6 23 42.6

Thornton, S. 1 63 361 7 354 5.6 4 33 27.2

Knighten, Fredi 1 55 358 14 344 6.3 5 79 31.3

McKissic, J.D. 1 18 141 2 139 7.7 1 32 10.7

Walker, Marquis  1 11 36 2 34 3.1 0 14 34.0

Fleming, R.J. 1 1 27 0 2727.0 0 27 2.1

Daniels, K.  2 7 22 1 21 3.0 0 6 10.5

Carrethers, R. 1 1 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0.1

Butterfield, P.  3 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

TEAM  9 15 0 35 -35 -2.3 0 0 -3.9

Total 1 579 2970 296 2674 4.6 31 91205.7

Opponents 1 496 2667 325 2342 4.7 22 80180.2

Passing g efficcomp-att-in pct yds td lg avg/g

Kennedy, Adam 1139.93 218-315-6 69.2 2363 11 80181.8

Knighten, Fredi 1118.04 34-48-1 70.8 215 2 26 19.5

Houston, Tres 1114.53 1-3-0 33.3 29 0 29 2.4

McKissic, J.D. 1480.40 1-1-0 100. 6 1 6 0.5

Butterfield, P.  3217.60 1-1-0 100. 14 0 14 4.7

Total 1138.01 255-368-7 69.3 2627 14 80202.1

Opponents 1125.02 239-433-9 55.2 3028 20 70232.9

Receiving g no. yds avg td lg avg/g

McKissic, J.D. 1 82 662 8.1 4 40 50.9

Jones, Julian 1 52 641 12.3 4 80 49.3

Muse, Allen 1 29 370 12.8 2 55 28.5

Griswold, D. 1 24 312 13.0 3 37 26.0

Oku, David 1 17 114 6.7 0 30 9.5

Gordon, Michael 1 16 206 12.9 1 51 17.2

Fleming, R.J. 1 12 149 12.4 0 28 11.5

Houston, Tres 1 8 44 5.5 0 14 3.7

Rains, Kenneth 1 7 71 10.1 0 25 5.5

Thornton, S. 1 6 50 8.3 0 17 3.8

McCants, Carlos 1 1 12 12.0 0 12 1.0

Hayes, Rocky 1 1 -4 -4.0 0 0 -0.3

Total 1 255 2627 10.3 14 80202.1

Opponents 1 239 3028 12.7 20 70232.9

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

McKissic, J.D. 17 145 8.5 0 43

Fleming, R.J. 2 8 4.0 0 8

Mays, Booker 1 6 6.0 0 0

Barnhill, Brock 1 2525.0 0 0

Valgis, Raziel 0 0 0.0 1 0

Total 21 184 8.8 1 43

Opponents 17 122 7.2 0 31

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Hayes, Rocky 3 4314.3 0 43

Young, Sterling 2 2 1.0 0 2

Draper, Amos 1 0 0.0 0 0

Lee, Qushaun 1 3333.0 0 33

Brown, Artez 1 2020.0 0 20

Jackson, F. 1 1919.0 0 19

Total 9 11713.0 0 43

Opponents 7 57 8.1 0 37

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

McKissic, J.D. 21 62930.0 1 98

Jones, Julian 10 21021.0 0 25

Gordon, Michael 2 2512.5 0 15

Fleming, R.J. 2 8241.0 0 56

Williams, D. 2 8 4.0 0 6

Rains, Kenneth 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 38 95725.2 1 98

Opponents 49 93219.0 0 40

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Coleman, Kyle 2 4221.0 0 25

Young, Sterling 2 2211.0 1 21

Total 4 6416.0 1 25

Opponents 1 3737.0 1 37



Arkansas State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dx saf pts

Davis, Brian - 15-18 46-47 - - - - - 91

Gordon, Michael 11 - - - - - - - 66

McKissic, J.D. 6 - - - - - - - 36

Oku, David 6 - - - - - - - 36

Knighten, Fredi 5 - - - - 0-1 - - 30

Kennedy, Adam 4 - - - - - - - 24

Jones, Julian 4 - - - - - - - 24

Thornton, S. 4 - - - - - - - 24

Griswold, D. 3 - - - - - - - 18

Muse, Allen 2 - - - - - - - 12

Valgis, Raziel 1 - - - - - - - 6

Young, Sterling 1 - - - - - - - 6

Carrethers, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 48 15-18 46-47 - - 0-1 - - 379

Opponents 43 14-19 38-40 1-1 - 0-2 - - 340

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Kennedy, Adam 13 468 524 2363 2887222.1

Gordon, Michael 12 112 754 0 754 62.8

Knighten, Fredi 11 103 344 215 559 50.8

Oku, David 12 142 511 0 511 42.6

Thornton, S. 13 63 354 0 354 27.2

McKissic, J.D. 13 19 139 6 145 11.2

Walker, Marquis 1 11 34 0 34 34.0

Houston, Tres 12 3 0 29 29 2.4

Fleming, R.J. 13 1 27 0 27 2.1

Daniels, K. 2 7 21 0 21 10.5

Butterfield, P. 3 2 0 14 14 4.7

Carrethers, R. 13 1 1 0 1 0.1

TEAM 9 15 -35 0 -35 -3.9

Total 13 947 2674 2627 5301407.8

Opponents 13 929 2342 3028 5370413.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Davis, Brian 15-1883.3 1-1 5-5 3-4 5-7 1-1 50 0

FG Sequence Arkansas State Opponents

UAPB - (39)

Auburn (34),(21),(42) (35)

TROY - 49

Memphis - (23)

Missouri (41),(21),(44),(33) 24

Idaho (38),(21) (28)

UL Lafayette - (36),(38),28,(30)

South Alabama (50) (27),(19),(30)

ULM - 39

Texas State (23) -

Georgia State 44 (40),(35)

WKU 42,(45) -

Ball State 34,(41),(18),(29) (26),(37),38

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i2050+ blk

Jones, Paul 41 15738.4 54 5 12 16 4 0

Ferguson, Luke 23 10043.8 63 1 6 8 6 0

Total 64 25840.3 63 6 18 24 10 0

Opponents 70 29542.1 59 8 14 19 21 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Davis, Brian 75 46662.2 26 1

Fulcher, Jeremy 1 -20 -20. 0 0

Ferguson, Luke 1 6565.0 1 0

Total 77 47161.2 27 119.040.3 24

Opponents 68 40259.2 24 225.236.3 28



Arkansas State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

McKissic, J.D 13 139 662 145 629 0 1575121.2

Gordon, Mich 12 754 206 0 25 0 985 82.1

Jones, Julian 13 0 641 0 210 0 851 65.5

Oku, David 12 511 114 0 0 0 625 52.1

Kennedy, Ad 13 524 0 0 0 0 524 40.3

Thornton, S. 13 354 50 0 0 0 404 31.1

Muse, Allen 13 0 370 0 0 0 370 28.5

Knighten, Fre 11 344 0 0 0 0 344 31.3

Griswold, D. 12 0 312 0 0 0 312 26.0

Fleming, R.J. 13 27 149 8 82 0 266 20.5

Rains, Kenne 13 0 71 0 3 0 74 5.7

Houston, Tre 12 0 44 0 0 0 44 3.7

Hayes, Rocky 13 0 -4 0 0 43 39 3.0

Walker, Marq 1 34 0 0 0 0 34 34.0

Lee, Qushau 13 0 0 0 0 33 33 2.5

Barnhill, Broc 11 0 0 25 0 0 25 2.3

Daniels, K. 2 21 0 0 0 0 21 10.5

Brown, Artez 13 0 0 0 0 20 20 1.5

Jackson, F. 13 0 0 0 0 19 19 1.5

McCants, Car 12 0 12 0 0 0 12 1.0

Williams, D. 13 0 0 0 8 0 8 0.6

Mays, Booker 9 0 0 6 0 0 6 0.7

Young, Sterli 13 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2

Carrethers, R 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.1

TEAM 9 -35 0 0 0 0 -35 -3.9

Total 13 2674 2627 184 957 117 6559504.5

Opponents 13 2342 3028 122 932 57 6481498.5



Arkansas State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

48 Lee, Qushaun 13 61 73 134 6.0-15 0.5-4 1-33 3 5 . 2 . .

98 Carrethers, R. 13 34 59 93 8.0-34 4.0-28 . . 3 . . 2 .

11 Young, Sterling 13 48 32 80 1.0-3 . 2-2 2 . 3-22 . . .

29 Humes, Chris 13 31 24 55 3.5-15 1.0-8 . 2 . 1-0 1 . .

5B Coleman, Kyle 13 28 23 51 3.0-11 2.0-10 . 2 . 3-42 . . .

42 Stone, Chris 13 23 24 47 9.5-44 3.0-18 . 3 2 . 2 . .

3 Hayes, Rocky 13 33 13 46 3.0-13 1.0-9 3-43 10 1 . . . .

37 Porter, Eddie 13 12 30 42 5.0-8 . . 6 4 1-0 2 . .

10 Brown, Artez 13 27 12 39 1.5-9 1.5-9 1-20 10 . 1-0 1 . .

27 Hunter, Money 12 14 22 36 0.5-3 . . 2 . . . . .

55 Woodson, Xavier 11 11 21 32 . . . 3 1 . . . .

24 Tryon, Andrew 10 14 17 31 1.0-2 . . 6 . . . . .

77 Blackmon, D. 12 15 15 30 6.0-40 3.5-35 . 1 2 . 1 . .

6 Jackson, F. 13 16 14 30 3.5-5 . 1-19 2 . . 1 . .

8 Girley, C. 13 11 15 26 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . . .

97 Draper, Amos 10 8 12 20 3.0-15 . 1-0 1 2 . 1 . .

90 Odom, Chris 13 8 9 17 3.5-22 3.0-18 . . . . . . .

93 Dunaway, Darius 10 6 9 15 2.0-8 2.0-8 . 2 . . 1 . .

30 Collins, Kelsey 13 8 7 15 . . . . . . . . .

52 Heath, Q. 12 4 10 14 1.5-9 1.0-8 . . . . . . .

16 Turner, T. 12 3 7 10 . . . . . . . . .

96 Gandy, John 12 3 6 9 4.0-19 1.0-13 . . . . . . .

32 Jacobs, Ryan 13 4 5 9 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

22 Barnhill, Brock 11 4 5 9 0.5-1 . . . . . . 1 .

92 Rosser, Darrius 12 5 3 8 2.5-12 2.5-12 . . . . . . .

41 Albright, L. 13 2 5 7 0.5-4 . . 1 . . . . .

26 Williams, D. 13 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

34 Gordon, Michael 12 5 . 5 . . . . . . . . .

94 Owens, Markel 11 2 2 4 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .

21 Thornton, S. 13 2 2 4 0.5-2 . . . . 1-0 . . .

43 Valgis, Raziel 7 . 3 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

4 Fleming, R.J. 13 2 . 2 . . . . . . 1 . .

33 Buckley, Darius 2 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

7B Hart, Jamaris 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

40 Jones, Ja'Von 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

99 Mathieu, Jabari 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

18 Mays, Booker 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . 1 .

45 Eustace, Ryan 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

87 Rains, Kenneth 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

17 Muse, Allen 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

5 Kennedy, Adam 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

2 Davis, Brian 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

23 McKissic, J.D. 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 452 488 940 71-297 26-180 9-117 57 20 12-64 13 4 .

Opponents 13 517 565 1082 91-317 29-155 7-57 29 37 7-37 11 . .



Arkansas State Team Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Aug 31 UAPB 57 509 8 91 10 163 1 48 10-13-0 163 1 48 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 8 672

Sep 07 at Auburn 38 138 0 28 30 284 0 40 30-42-0 284 0 40 4 71 0 25 0 0 0 0 422

Sep 12 TROY 43 228 5 64 21 311 1 55 21-35-0 311 1 55 3 55 0 23 3 26 0 16 539

Sep 21 at Memphis 31 74 0 15 22 181 1 22 22-39-1 181 1 22 3 82 0 38 0 0 0 0 255

Sep 28 at Missouri 41 117 0 32 37 318 1 37 37-47-1 318 1 37 1 27 0 27 1 -1 0 0 435

Oct 12 IDAHO 45 190 1 16 22 375 4 80 22-32-1 375 4 80 5 226 1 98 5 48 0 19 565

Oct 22 UL LAFAYETTE 25 79 1 13 11 89 0 18 11-21-1 89 0 18 3 78 0 28 0 0 0 0 168

Nov 02 at South Alabama 47 189 2 14 21 160 0 31 21-25-0 160 0 31 4 67 0 23 2 7 0 7 349

Nov 09 at ULM 58 259 5 33 16 235 1 51 16-23-0 235 1 51 3 78 0 50 3 16 0 8 494

Nov 16 TEXAS STATE 57 328 4 40 14 96 1 21 14-18-1 96 1 21 1 22 0 22 2 46 0 43 424

Nov 23 GEORGIA STATE 45 138 1 16 14 152 2 32 14-19-0 152 2 32 4 119 0 64 2 24 1 0 290

Nov 30 at WKU 53 223 3 21 19 134 1 23 19-28-1 134 1 23 5 81 0 21 0 0 0 0 357

Jan 05 vs Ball State 39 202 1 27 18 129 1 26 18-26-1 129 1 26 2 51 0 26 1 10 0 10 331

Arkansas State 579 2674 31 91 255 2627 14 80 255-368-7 2627 14 80 38 957 1 98 21 184 1 43 5301

Opponents 496 2342 22 80 239 3028 20 70 239-433-9 3028 20 70 49 932 0 40 17 122 0 31 5370

 Games played: 13

 Avg per rush: 4.6

 Avg per catch: 10.3

 Pass efficiency: 138.01

 Kick ret avg: 25.2

 Punt ret avg: 8.8

 All purpose avg/game: 504.5

 Total offense avg/gm: 407.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts

Aug 3 UAPB 30 34 64 15.0-87 6.0-46 2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 8-9 0 0 0 62

Sep 0 at Auburn 36 34 70 5.0-13 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 9

Sep 1 TROY 45 44 89 9.0-32 2.0-18 2 2-0 3-19 0 6 0 5-5 0 0 0 41

Sep 2 at Memphis 46 30 76 2.0-12 1.0-8 1 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 7

Sep 2 at Missouri 29 36 65 2.0-5 1.0-3 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 19

Oct 12 IDAHO 25 54 79 6.0-31 3.0-26 0 0-0 1-43 0 9 0 6-6 0 0 0 48

Oct 22 UL LAFAYETTE 42 46 88 4.0-12 2.0-10 0 0-0 1-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 7

Nov 0 at South Alabama 31 50 81 6.0-20 1.0-8 0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 17

Nov 0 at ULM 34 22 56 4.0-15 2.0-9 0 0-0 2-22 6 2 2 6-6 0 0 0 42

Nov 1 TEXAS STATE 33 36 69 4.0-5 1.0-2 1 0-0 0-0 5 5 0 5-5 0 0 0 38

Nov 2 GEORGIA STATE 29 38 67 9.0-35 4.0-24 3 4-48 0-0 3 4 1 5-5 0 0 0 35

Nov 3 at WKU 38 16 54 2.0-9 1.0-8 2 3-15 0-0 1 7 0 4-4 0 0 0 31

Jan 05 vs Ball State 34 48 82 3.0-21 2.0-18 0 0-0 1-33 1 5 1 2-2 0 0 0 23

Arkansas State 452 488 940 71.0-297 26.0-180 13 12-64 9-117 20 57 4 46-47 0 0 0 379

Opponents 517 565 1082 91.0-317 29.0-155 11 7-37 7-57 37 29 0 38-40 1 0 0 340

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Aug 3 UAPB 1 39 39.0 39 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 10 604 60.4 5 1

Sep 0 at Auburn 4 179 44.8 60 0 2 0 1 1 3-3 42 0 4 259 64.8 2 0

Sep 1 TROY 8 321 40.1 63 0 1 2 2 2 0-0 0 0 8 416 52.0 2 0

Sep 2 at Memphis 8 339 42.4 58 0 1 1 1 2 0-0 0 0 2 128 64.0 0 0

Sep 2 at Missouri 4 179 44.8 53 0 1 1 2 2 4-4 44 0 6 366 61.0 2 0

Oct 12 IDAHO 4 157 39.2 47 0 0 2 0 0 2-2 38 0 9 584 64.9 3 0

Oct 22 UL LAFAYETTE 6 256 42.7 49 0 0 2 0 5 0-0 0 0 2 127 63.5 1 0

Nov 0 at South Alabama 7 253 36.1 52 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 50 0 4 247 61.8 2 0

Nov 0 at ULM 5 200 40.0 54 0 1 3 1 3 0-0 0 0 7 436 62.3 1 0

Nov 1 TEXAS STATE 3 117 39.0 49 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 23 0 7 433 61.9 3 0

Nov 2 GEORGIA STATE 6 235 39.2 62 0 0 2 1 2 0-1 0 0 6 375 62.5 3 0

Nov 3 at WKU 4 151 37.8 50 0 0 2 1 3 1-2 45 0 6 373 62.2 1 0

Jan 05 vs Ball State 4 154 38.5 43 0 0 1 0 3 3-4 41 0 6 364 60.7 2 0

Arkansas State 64 2580 40.3 63 0 6 18 10 24 15-18 50 0 77 4712 61.2 27 1

Opponents 70 2950 42.1 59 2 8 14 21 19 14-19 40 2 68 4024 59.2 24 2



Arkansas State Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Aug 31 UAPB 31 12 0 13 13 161 0 61 13-27-0 161 0 61 4 56 0 21 0 0 0 0 173

Sep 07 at Auburn 50 301 3 29 11 167 2 68 11-19-0 167 2 68 2 57 0 33 1 2 0 2 468

Sep 12 TROY 37 110 2 19 36 504 3 58 36-58-3 504 3 58 6 71 0 35 2 19 0 16 614

Sep 21 at Memphis 45 329 3 63 17 176 1 28 17-26-0 176 1 28 2 44 0 22 4 58 0 31 505

Sep 28 at Missouri 28 239 3 45 21 256 3 68 21-30-0 256 3 68 4 90 0 28 2 10 0 13 495

Oct 12 IDAHO 39 165 2 38 15 212 1 39 15-41-1 212 1 39 6 122 0 26 1 1 0 1 377

Oct 22 UL LAFAYETTE 58 265 2 70 18 205 0 19 18-28-1 205 0 19 1 23 0 23 1 -2 0 0 470

Nov 02 at South Alabama 40 143 1 17 15 228 0 47 15-30-1 228 0 47 2 48 0 34 2 12 0 16 371

Nov 09 at ULM 28 137 0 26 17 191 2 59 17-37-2 191 2 59 6 95 0 23 0 0 0 0 328

Nov 16 TEXAS STATE 33 158 1 35 18 210 2 41 18-30-0 210 2 41 4 94 0 34 1 12 0 12 368

Nov 23 GEORGIA STATE 40 184 2 80 14 248 2 70 14-26-0 248 2 70 3 42 0 17 1 0 0 0 432

Nov 30 at WKU 28 151 2 26 21 255 3 39 21-37-0 255 3 39 5 112 0 40 1 10 0 10 406

Jan 05 vs Ball State 39 148 1 22 23 215 1 25 23-44-1 215 1 25 4 78 0 25 1 0 0 0 363

Opponents 496 2342 22 80 239 3028 20 70 239-433-9 3028 20 70 49 932 0 40 17 122 0 31 5370

Arkansas State 579 2674 31 91 255 2627 14 80 255-368-7 2627 14 80 38 957 1 98 21 184 1 43 5301

 Games played: 13

 Avg per rush: 4.7

 Avg per catch: 12.7

 Pass efficiency: 125.02

 Kick ret avg: 19.0

 Punt ret avg: 7.2

 All purpose avg/game: 498.5

 Total offense avg/gm: 413.1

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts

Aug 3 UAPB 38 38 76 3.0-4 0.0-0 2 2-37 0-0 0 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 11

Sep 0 at Auburn 51 33 84 13.0-40 2.0-14 2 1-0 0-0 22 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 38

Sep 1 TROY 33 52 85 5.0-16 2.0-7 1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4-5 0 0 0 34

Sep 2 at Memphis 38 28 66 12.0-48 7.0-31 0 0-0 1-0 3 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 31

Sep 2 at Missouri 58 34 92 11.0-52 5.0-23 1 0-0 1-0 2 5 0 5-5 0 0 0 41

Oct 12 IDAHO 41 48 89 5.0-17 2.0-13 0 0-0 1-37 0 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 24

Oct 22 UL LAFAYETTE 25 22 47 4.0-16 1.0-9 0 0-0 1-13 0 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 23

Nov 0 at South Alabama 33 76 109 10.0-29 3.0-16 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 16

Nov 0 at ULM 41 58 99 7.0-15 1.0-4 1 1-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 14

Nov 1 TEXAS STATE 32 68 100 3.0-9 1.0-3 0 0-0 1-7 2 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 21

Nov 2 GEORGIA STATE 31 52 83 5.0-19 1.0-7 2 2-0 0-0 3 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 33

Nov 3 at WKU 60 18 78 8.0-31 2.0-12 1 0-0 1-0 3 3 0 4-5 0 0 0 34

Jan 05 vs Ball State 36 38 74 5.0-21 2.0-16 0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 20

Opponents 517 565 1082 91.0-317 29.0-155 11 7-37 7-57 37 29 0 38-40 1 0 0 340

Arkansas State 452 488 940 71.0-297 26.0-180 13 12-64 9-117 20 57 4 46-47 0 0 0 379

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Aug 3 UAPB 10 416 41.6 58 0 1 3 3 3 1-1 39 0 3 195 65.0 3 0

Sep 0 at Auburn 4 166 41.5 54 0 1 1 2 0 1-1 35 0 7 453 64.7 3 0

Sep 1 TROY 5 234 46.8 55 0 1 0 2 1 0-1 0 0 6 345 57.5 2 0

Sep 2 at Memphis 4 170 42.5 53 0 0 1 1 2 1-1 23 0 6 367 61.2 2 0

Sep 2 at Missouri 3 146 48.7 59 0 0 0 1 1 0-1 0 0 7 451 64.4 6 0

Oct 12 IDAHO 9 404 44.9 56 0 1 0 3 2 1-1 28 0 5 307 61.4 0 0

Oct 22 UL LAFAYETTE 2 59 29.5 50 0 0 1 1 0 3-4 38 0 5 318 63.6 2 0

Nov 0 at South Alabama 6 251 41.8 50 0 0 2 1 4 3-3 30 0 5 275 55.0 1 0

Nov 0 at ULM 8 332 41.5 53 1 1 1 3 4 0-1 0 1 3 180 60.0 0 0

Nov 1 TEXAS STATE 6 275 45.8 59 0 3 0 1 1 0-0 0 0 4 253 63.2 3 0

Nov 2 GEORGIA STATE 6 228 38.0 58 1 0 2 2 0 2-2 40 0 6 266 44.3 0 0

Nov 3 at WKU 4 147 36.8 38 0 0 3 0 1 0-0 0 0 6 347 57.8 0 1

Jan 05 vs Ball State 3 122 40.7 52 0 0 0 1 0 2-3 37 1 5 267 53.4 2 1

Opponents 70 2950 42.1 59 2 8 14 21 19 14-19 40 2 68 4024 59.2 24 2

Arkansas State 64 2580 40.3 63 0 6 18 10 24 15-18 50 0 77 4712 61.2 27 1



Arkansas State Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-

Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs

UAPB 62 - 11 25 / 8 19 / 3 6 / 5 0 / 0 57-509 / 31-12 10-13-0 / 13-27-0 163 / 161 70-672 / 58-173 8 / 93 2 / 0

Auburn 9 - 38 24 / 23 8 / 17 13 / 5 3 / 1 38-138 / 50-301 30-42-0 / 11-19-0 284 / 167 80-422 / 69-468 71 / 59 1 / 1

TROY 41 - 34 26 / 30 13 / 8 13 / 19 0 / 3 43-228 / 37-110 21-35-0 / 36-58-3 311 / 504 78-539 / 95-614 100 / 90 0 / 5

Memphis 7 - 31 17 / 23 6 / 13 11 / 8 0 / 2 31-74 / 45-329 22-39-1 / 17-26-0 181 / 176 70-255 / 71-505 83 / 102 1 / 1

Missouri 19 - 41 25 / 23 8 / 10 16 / 11 1 / 2 41-117 / 28-239 37-47-1 / 21-30-0 318 / 256 88-435 / 58-495 26 / 100 1 / 1

IDAHO 48 - 24 26 / 19 13 / 8 13 / 9 0 / 2 45-190 / 39-165 22-32-1 / 15-41-1 375 / 212 77-565 / 80-377 317 / 160 1 / 1

UL LAFAYETTE 7 - 23 10 / 26 5 / 12 5 / 11 0 / 3 25-79 / 58-265 11-21-1 / 18-28-1 89 / 205 46-168 / 86-470 78 / 34 1 / 1

South Alabama 17 - 16 21 / 18 11 / 8 9 / 8 1 / 2 47-189 / 40-143 21-25-0 / 15-30-1 160 / 228 72-349 / 70-371 74 / 60 1 / 1

ULM 42 - 14 24 / 17 15 / 9 8 / 6 1 / 2 58-259 / 28-137 16-23-0 / 17-37-2 235 / 191 81-494 / 65-328 116 / 95 1 / 2

TEXAS STATE 38 - 21 22 / 16 17 / 7 5 / 8 0 / 1 57-328 / 33-158 14-18-1 / 18-30-0 96 / 210 75-424 / 63-368 68 / 113 1 / 0

GEORGIA STATE 35 - 33 14 / 17 8 / 9 6 / 8 0 / 0 45-138 / 40-184 14-19-0 / 14-26-0 152 / 248 64-290 / 66-432 191 / 42 2 / 4

WKU 31 - 34 24 / 22 15 / 7 5 / 12 4 / 3 53-223 / 28-151 19-28-1 / 21-37-0 134 / 255 81-357 / 65-406 96 / 122 1 / 3

Ball State 23 - 20 17 / 27 9 / 9 7 / 15 1 / 3 39-202 / 39-148 18-26-1 / 23-44-1 129 / 215 65-331 / 83-363 94 / 78 1 / 1

Totals 37 - 34 27 / 26 14 / 12 11 / 12 11 / 24 579-267 / 496-234 255-368-7 / 239-433-9 262 / 302 947-530 / 929-537 1322 / 1148 14 / 21

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties

Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

UAPB 9-12 / 1-15 0-2 / 0-3 29:20 / 30:40 -1:20 8.9 / 0.4 12.5 / 6.0 9.6 / 3.0 1-39.0 / 10-41.6 2-15 / 8-48 6 / 0

Auburn 8-18 / 7-14 0-3 / 1-1 32:54 / 27:06  5 : 4 8 3.6 / 6.0 6.8 / 8.8 5.3 / 6.8 4-44.8 / 4-41.5 6-53 / 9-91 0 / 2

TROY 9-17 / 11-22 0-0 / 1-1 26:35 / 33:25 -6:50 5.3 / 3.0 8.9 / 8.7 6.9 / 6.5 8-40.1 / 5-46.8 9-70 / 3-30 2 / 2

Memphis 4-15 / 6-14 0-2 / 1-3 24:20 / 35:40 -11:20 2.4 / 7.3 4.6 / 6.8 3.6 / 7.1 8-42.4 / 4-42.5 5-50 / 4-40 1 / 7

Missouri 10-20 / 3-7 0-1 / 0-0 34:12 / 25:48  8 : 2 4 2.9 / 8.5 6.8 / 8.5 4.9 / 8.5 4-44.8 / 3-48.7 10-70 / 3-21 1 / 5

IDAHO 6-14 / 8-21 0-1 / 1-1 33:10 / 26:50  6 : 2 0 4.2 / 4.2 11.7 / 5.2 7.3 / 4.7 4-39.2 / 9-44.9 14-11 / 7-50 3 / 2

UL LAFAYETTE 5-12 / 12-21 0-1 / 1-1 17:42 / 42:18 -24:36 3.2 / 4.6 4.2 / 7.3 3.7 / 5.5 6-42.7 / 2-29.5 4-44 / 4-30 2 / 1

South Alabama 5-14 / 3-14 1-1 / 0-1 31:32 / 28:28  3 : 0 4 4.0 / 3.6 6.4 / 7.6 4.8 / 5.3 7-36.1 / 6-41.8 11-73 / 3-35 1 / 3

ULM 8-16 / 2-14 1-3 / 1-2 35:43 / 24:17  1 1 : 2 6 4.5 / 4.9 10.2 / 5.2 6.1 / 5.0 5-40.0 / 8-41.5 6-56 / 4-30 2 / 1

TEXAS STATE 6-14 / 4-14 2-3 / 1-4 32:57 / 27:03  5 : 5 4 5.8 / 4.8 5.3 / 7.0 5.7 / 5.8 3-39.0 / 6-45.8 4-29 / 9-57 1 / 1

GEORGIA STATE 1-12 / 5-14 1-3 / 0-0 29:20 / 30:40 -1:20 3.1 / 4.6 8.0 / 9.5 4.5 / 6.5 6-39.2 / 6-38.0 3-30 / 6-34 4 / 1

WKU 11-16 / 5-11 0-0 / 1-1 35:10 / 24:50  1 0 : 2 0 4.2 / 5.4 4.8 / 6.9 4.4 / 6.2 4-37.8 / 4-36.8 10-97 / 7-65 1 / 2

Ball State 4-13 / 9-18 1-1 / 1-3 26:36 / 33:24 -6:48 5.2 / 3.8 5.0 / 4.9 5.1 / 4.4 4-38.5 / 3-40.7 10-86 / 3-25 2 / 2

Totals 86-19 / 76-19 6-21 / 9-21 389:31 / 390:29 -0:58 4.6 / 4.7 7.1 / 7.0 5.6 / 5.8 64-40.3 / 70-42.1 94-78 / 70-55 26 / 29

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



Arkansas State By-Quarter Statistics (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug 31, 201 UAPB 62-11 9-12 75.0 5-5 100.0 0-0 0.0 2-4 50.0 2-3 66.7

Sep 07, 201 at Auburn L 9-38 8-18 44.4 3-5 60.0 2-5 40.0 2-5 40.0 1-3 33.3

Sep 12, 201 TROY 41-34 9-17 52.9 4-5 80.0 1-5 20.0 3-4 75.0 1-3 33.3

Sep 21, 201 at Memphis L 7-31 4-15 26.7 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 1-4 25.0 1-4 25.0

Sep 28, 201 at Missouri L 19-41 10-20 50.0 1-3 33.3 5-8 62.5 2-5 40.0 2-4 50.0

Oct 12, 201 IDAHO 48-24 6-14 42.9 1-2 50.0 4-7 57.1 0-3 0.0 1-2 50.0

Oct 22, 201 UL LAFAYETTE L 7-23 5-12 41.7 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0 0-1 0.0 2-4 50.0

Nov 02, 201 at South Alabama 17-16 5-14 35.7 2-5 40.0 0-3 0.0 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3

Nov 09, 201 at ULM 42-14 8-16 50.0 3-5 60.0 2-4 50.0 1-2 50.0 2-5 40.0

Nov 16, 201 TEXAS STATE 38-21 6-14 42.9 0-3 0.0 2-4 50.0 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0

Nov 23, 201 GEORGIA STATE 35-33 1-12 8.3 0-3 0.0 0-4 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0

Nov 30, 201 at WKU L 31-34 11-16 68.8 3-4 75.0 2-3 66.7 4-5 80.0 2-4 50.0

Jan 05, 201 vs Ball State 23-20 4-13 30.8 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 4-7 57.1 0-2 0.0

Arkansas State 86-19 44.6 25-48 52.1 20-53 37.7 24-49 49.0 17-43 39.5 0-0 0.0

Opponents 76-19 38.2 17-46 37.0 16-50 32.0 13-43 30.2 30-60 50.0 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug 31, 201 UAPB 62-11 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0

Sep 07, 201 at Auburn L 9-38 0-3 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0

Sep 12, 201 TROY 41-34 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 21, 201 at Memphis L 7-31 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0

Sep 28, 201 at Missouri L 19-41 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0

Oct 12, 201 IDAHO 48-24 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 22, 201 UL LAFAYETTE L 7-23 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 02, 201 at South Alabama 17-16 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 09, 201 at ULM 42-14 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0

Nov 16, 201 TEXAS STATE 38-21 2-3 66.7 1-2 50.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 23, 201 GEORGIA STATE 35-33 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 30, 201 at WKU L 31-34 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Jan 05, 201 vs Ball State 23-20 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Arkansas State 6-21 28.6 1-6 16.7 2-5 40.0 2-4 50.0 1-6 16.7 0-0 0.0

Opponents 9-21 42.9 3-4 75.0 2-5 40.0 0-2 0.0 4-10 40.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug 31, 201 UAPB 62-11 29:20 8:40 4:26 8:17 7:57

Sep 07, 201 at Auburn L 9-38 32:54 7:25 11:08 8:46 5:35

Sep 12, 201 TROY 41-34 26:35 6:56 7:09 7:38 4:52

Sep 21, 201 at Memphis L 7-31 24:20 6:14 6:54 7:22 3:50

Sep 28, 201 at Missouri L 19-41 34:12 9:04 11:44 5:25 7:59

Oct 12, 201 IDAHO 48-24 33:10 6:58 11:45 5:18 9:09

Oct 22, 201 UL LAFAYETTE L 7-23 17:42 5:37 6:19 1:37 4:09

Nov 02, 201 at South Alabama 17-16 31:32 9:06 5:52 9:13 7:21

Nov 09, 201 at ULM 42-14 35:43 10:39 8:27 6:30 10:07

Nov 16, 201 TEXAS STATE 38-21 32:57 8:39 8:02 8:28 7:48

Nov 23, 201 GEORGIA STATE 35-33 29:20 7:18 7:20 4:54 9:48

Nov 30, 201 at WKU L 31-34 35:10 8:52 9:41 9:21 7:16

Jan 05, 201 vs Ball State 23-20 26:36 6:36 5:52 9:31 4:37

Arkansas State Total 389:31 102:04 104:39 92:20 90:28 0:00

Avg. 29:57 7:51 8:03 7:06 6:57 0:00

Opponents Total 390:29 92:56 90:21 102:40 104:32 0:00

Avg. 30:02 7:08 6:57 7:53 8:02 0:00



Arkansas State Red-Zone Results (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

Arkansas State Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Score Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Dow Int Fum Half Gam

Aug 31, 201 UAPB 62-11 6 5 34 5 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 07, 201 at Auburn L 9-38 4 3 9 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 12, 201 TROY 41-34 4 4 27 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 21, 201 at Memphis L 7-31 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 28, 201 at Missouri L 19-41 5 4 16 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0

Oct 12, 201 IDAHO 48-24 6 6 34 4 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 22, 201 UL LAFAYETTE L 7-23 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 02, 201 at South Alabama 17-16 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Nov 09, 201 at ULM 42-14 6 5 35 5 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 16, 201 TEXAS STATE 38-21 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 23, 201 GEORGIA STATE 35-33 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 30, 201 at WKU L 31-34 5 4 28 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Jan 05, 201 vs Ball State 23-20 6 4 20 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 54 46 276 35 26 9 11 2 3 1 0 2 0

46 of 54 (85.2%)

Opponents Inside Arkansas State Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Score Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Dow Int Fum Half Gam

Aug 31, 201 UAPB 62-11 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 07, 201 at Auburn L 9-38 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 12, 201 TROY 41-34 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Sep 21, 201 at Memphis L 7-31 7 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

Sep 28, 201 at Missouri L 19-41 7 5 34 5 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Oct 12, 201 IDAHO 48-24 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 22, 201 UL LAFAYETTE L 7-23 6 4 20 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

Nov 02, 201 at South Alabama 17-16 5 4 16 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 09, 201 at ULM 42-14 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 16, 201 TEXAS STATE 38-21 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 23, 201 GEORGIA STATE 35-33 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 30, 201 at WKU L 31-34 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Jan 05, 201 vs Ball State 23-20 4 4 20 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 56 44 259 32 21 11 12 3 3 1 3 2 0

44 of 56 (78.6%)



Arkansas State Passing Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

#5 Kennedy, Adam Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

UAPB 9 12 0 75.0 149 1 48 0-0 206.80

Auburn 30 42 0 71.4 284 0 40 2-14 128.23

TROY 20 34 0 58.8 282 1 55 2-7 138.20

Memphis 20 37 1 54.1 166 0 22 7-31 86.34

Missouri 37 46 1 80.4 318 1 37 5-23 141.33

Idaho 22 32 1 68.8 375 4 80 2-13 202.19

UL Lafayette 11 20 1 55.0 89 0 18 1-9 82.38

South Alabama 15 17 0 88.2 136 0 31 3-16 155.44

ULM 16 23 0 69.6 235 1 51 1-4 169.74

Texas State 14 18 1 77.8 96 1 21 1-3 129.80

Georgia State 14 19 0 73.7 152 2 32 1-7 175.62

WKU 7 10 1 70.0 67 0 23 2-12 106.28

Ball State 3 5 0 60.0 14 0 6 1-13 83.52

TOTALS 218 315 6 69.2 2363 11 80 28-152 139.93

#9 Knighten, Fredi Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Memphis 2 2 0 100.0 15 1 15 0-0 328.00

Missouri 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

South Alabama 6 8 0 75.0 24 0 11 0-0 100.20

WKU 11 17 0 64.7 61 0 14 0-0 94.85

Ball State 15 20 1 75.0 115 1 26 1-3 129.80

TOTALS 34 48 1 70.8 215 2 26 1-3 118.04

#1B Butterfield, P. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

UAPB 1 1 0 100.0 14 0 14 0-0 217.60

TOTALS 1 1 0 100.0 14 0 14 0-0 217.60

#23 McKissic, J.D. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

WKU 1 1 0 100.0 6 1 6 0-0 480.40

TOTALS 1 1 0 100.0 6 1 6 0-0 480.40

#15 Houston, Tres Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

TROY 1 1 0 100.0 29 0 29 0-0 343.60

UL Lafayette 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

Ball State 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

TOTALS 1 3 0 33.3 29 0 29 0-0 114.53



Arkansas State Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

Gordon, Michael RB 112-754/10 4-102/1 4--7/0 8-115/2 2-9/0 DNP 3-7/0 7-31/0 6-26/0 17-72/3 19-184/ 17-46/1 19-132/ 6-37/0

Kennedy, Adam QB 153-524/4 - 12-74/0 6-17/0 16-24/0 12-26/0 9-22/0 10-24/1 16-65/1 22-102/ 18-78/0 20-77/0 6-5/0 6-10/0

Oku, David RB 142-511/6 16-124/ 16-48/0 21-74/2 12-45/0 19-36/0 17-69/1 6-15/0 7-25/0 DNP 16-55/1 2-2/0 9-18/0 1-0/0

Thornton, S. RB 63-354/4 9-112/2 2--1/0 1-3/0 - 5-21/0 13-85/0 1-7/0 5-15/1 17-72/0 3-13/0 - 4-13/0 3-14/1

Knighten, Fredi QB 55-344/5 3-101/2 4-24/0 3-24/1 1--4/0 1--2/0 1-1/0 1-2/0 10-54/0 - DNP DNP 12-47/2 19-97/0

McKissic, J.D. WR 18-139/1 3-22/1 - 1-2/0 - 4-36/0 1-8/0 - 2-8/0 1-15/0 - 3-20/0 1-7/0 2-21/0

Walker, Marquis RB 11-34/0 11-34/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

Fleming, R.J. WR 1-27/0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1-27/0

Daniels, K. RB 7-21/0 7-21/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP

Carrethers, R. 1-1/1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-1/1 -

Butterfield, P. QB 1-0/0 1-0/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP

TEAM 15--35/0 3--7/0 DNP 3--7/0 DNP DNP 1--2/0 DNP 1--4/0 1--2/0 1--2/0 3--7/0 1-0/0 1--4/0

RECEIVING No-Yds/TD UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

McKissic, J.D. WR 82-662/4 2-3/0 3-57/0 1-28/0 5-23/1 15-117/ 9-80/1 6-51/0 6-29/0 7-75/0 7-41/1 5-51/1 7-35/0 9-72/0

Jones, Julian WR 52-641/4 2-45/1 7-29/0 8-65/0 6-59/0 10-136/ 4-135/1 2-7/0 3-48/0 4-79/0 2-12/0 1--1/0 2-16/1 1-11/0

Muse, Allen WR 29-370/2 1-13/0 1-7/0 6-158/1 3-29/0 1-5/0 2-16/0 2-26/0 7-58/0 1-7/0 1-21/0 - 1-16/0 3-14/1

Griswold, D. TE 24-312/3 1-14/0 5-46/0 2-40/0 1-20/0 3-21/0 5-89/2 - 1-17/0 1-4/0 3-18/0 1-32/1 DNP 1-11/0

Gordon, Michael RB 16-206/1 1-48/0 1-9/0 - 2-20/0 DNP - - 2-5/0 2-59/1 - 5-53/0 3-12/0 -

Fleming, R.J. WR 12-149/0 2-31/0 2-14/0 - 1-6/0 1-14/0 1-28/0 - - - 1-4/0 - 2-39/0 2-13/0

Oku, David RB 17-114/0 - 6-70/0 1-8/0 2-15/0 3--10/0 1-27/0 - 1--2/0 DNP - - 2-2/0 1-4/0

Rains, Kenneth TE 7-71/0 1-9/0 3-36/0 - 1-13/0 1-8/0 - - - - - 1-5/0 - -

Thornton, S. RB 6-50/0 - 1-7/0 - - 3-27/0 - 1-5/0 - 1-11/0 - - - -

Houston, Tres WR 8-44/0 - 1-9/0 3-12/0 - DNP - - 1-5/0 - - - 2-14/0 1-4/0

McCants, Carlos WR 1-12/0 - - - - - DNP - - - - 1-12/0 - -

Hayes, Rocky 1--4/0 - - - 1--4/0 - - - - - - - - -



Arkansas State Return Stats Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

PUNT RETURNS No-Yds UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

McKissic, J.D. 17-145 - - 3-26 - 1--1 5-48 - 2-7 2-10 2-46 1--1 - 1-10

Barnhill, Brock 1-25 - DNP - - - - DNP - - - 1-25 - -

Fleming, R.J. 2-8 2-8 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mays, Booker 1-6 - DNP - - - DNP DNP DNP 1-6 - - - -

KICK RETURNS No-Yds UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

McKissic, J.D. 21-629 - 2-36 2-40 3-82 1-27 2-125 2-56 - 3-78 - 2-107 4-78 -

Jones, Julian 10-210 - 1-25 - - - 2-45 1-22 3-61 - 1-22 1-10 - 1-25

Fleming, R.J. 2-82 - - - - - 1-56 - - - - - - 1-26

Gordon, Michael 2-25 - 1-10 1-15 - DNP - - - - - - - -

Williams, D. 2-8 - - - - - - - 1-6 - - 1-2 - -

Rains, Kenneth 1-3 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-3 -

INT. RETURNS No-Yds UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

Hayes, Rocky 3-43 - - 1-0 - - 1-43 1-0 - - - - - -

Young, Sterling 2-2 - - - - - - - 1-0 1-2 - - - -

Jackson, F. 1-19 - - 1-19 - - - - - - - - - -

Lee, Qushaun 1-33 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1-33

Brown, Artez 1-20 - - - - - - - - 1-20 - - - -

Draper, Amos 1-0 - - 1-0 - - DNP - DNP DNP - - - -

FUMBLE RETURNS No-Yds UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

Coleman, Kyle 2-42 - - - - - - - - - - 1-27 1-15 -

Young, Sterling 2-22 - - - 1-1 - - - - - - 1-21 - -



Arkansas State All-Purpose Yards Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS Total UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

McKissic, J.D. 1575 25 93 96 105 179 261 107 44 178 87 177 120 103

Gordon, Michael 985 150 12 130 29 DNP 7 31 31 131 184 99 144 37

Jones, Julian 851 45 54 65 59 136 180 29 109 79 34 9 16 36

Oku, David 625 124 118 82 60 26 96 15 23 DNP 55 2 20 4

Kennedy, Adam 524 - 74 17 24 26 22 24 65 102 78 77 5 10

Thornton, S. 404 112 6 3 - 48 85 12 15 83 13 - 13 14

Muse, Allen 370 13 7 158 29 5 16 26 58 7 21 - 16 14

Knighten, Fredi 344 101 24 24 -4 -2 1 2 54 - DNP DNP 47 97

Griswold, D. 312 14 46 40 20 21 89 - 17 4 18 32 DNP 11

Fleming, R.J. 266 39 14 - 6 14 84 - - - 4 - 39 66

Rains, Kenneth 74 9 36 - 13 8 - - - - - 5 3 -

Houston, Tres 44 - 9 12 - DNP - - 5 - - - 14 4

Hayes, Rocky 39 - - - -4 - 43 - - - - - - -

Walker, Marquis 34 34 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

Lee, Qushaun 33 - - - - - - - - - - - - 33

Barnhill, Brock 25 - DNP - - - - DNP - - - 25 - -

Daniels, K. 21 21 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP

Brown, Artez 20 - - - - - - - - 20 - - - -

Jackson, F. 19 - - 19 - - - - - - - - - -

McCants, Carlos 12 - - - - - DNP - - - - 12 - -

Williams, D. 8 - - - - - - - 6 - - 2 - -

Mays, Booker 6 - DNP - - - DNP DNP DNP 6 - - - -

Young, Sterling 2 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - -

Carrethers, R. 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

TEAM -35 -7 - -7 - - -2 - -4 -2 -2 -7 - -4



Arkansas State Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

Total Tackles UA-A Total UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

Lee, Qushaun LB 61-73 134   4 - 3   3 - 4   6 - 6   4 - 2   4 - 3   4 - 1 1   7 - 6   4 - 1 2   4 - 3   6 - 6   2 - 5   5 - 5   8 - 7

Carrethers, R. DL 34-59 93   3 - 5   3 - 4   5 - 2   5 - 1   2 - 1   1 - 6   6 - 1 0   4 - 5   1 - 2   1 - 6   2 - 1 0   0 - 2   1 - 5

Young, Sterling DB 48-32 80   0 - 1   7 - 3   2 - 3   7 - 0   2 - 3   3 - 4   5 - 1   4 - 5   3 - 1   4 - 3   2 - 2   4 - 1   5 - 5

Humes, Chris DB 31-24 55   3 - 0   9 - 3   4 - 3   3 - 3   0 - 2   0 - 3    -   3 - 2   2 - 2   2 - 1   1 - 1   3 - 0   1 - 4

Coleman, Kyle DB 28-23 51   1 - 1   2 - 0   4 - 3   2 - 1   2 - 4   4 - 5   1 - 3   5 - 2   2 - 0   1 - 2   2 - 0    -   2 - 2

Stone, Chris DE 23-24 47   3 - 0   2 - 1   1 - 2    -   2 - 0   0 - 2   4 - 3   1 - 3   4 - 1   4 - 4   1 - 1   1 - 2   0 - 5

Hayes, Rocky DB 33-13 46   3 - 0   1 - 0   2 - 0   5 - 2   3 - 1   2 - 2   2 - 0   0 - 4   0 - 1   2 - 1   5 - 0   6 - 0   2 - 2

Porter, Eddie DE 12-30 42   0 - 1   1 - 0   2 - 6   0 - 5   1 - 2   0 - 3   0 - 1   1 - 2   0 - 1   1 - 3   1 - 5   3 - 0   2 - 1

Brown, Artez DB 27-12 39    -   2 - 0   1 - 1   1 - 3   4 - 0   0 - 2   4 - 3   2 - 0   2 - 1   2 - 1   3 - 0   4 - 1   2 - 0

Hunter, Money DB 14-22 36   2 - 1   D N P   2 - 0   1 - 1   0 - 5   1 - 3   4 - 2   0 - 3   1 - 2   0 - 1   2 - 1   1 - 2   0 - 1

Woodson, Xavier LB 11-21 32   D N P    -   1 - 1   5 - 4   0 - 2   0 - 3   2 - 2   D N P   1 - 0    -   0 - 1    -   2 - 8

Tryon, Andrew DB 14-17 31   D N P   1 - 4   3 - 3   D N P   2 - 3   1 - 2   1 - 3    -   D N P   4 - 1    -    -   2 - 1

Jackson, F. DB 16-14 30    -   0 - 2   2 - 0   1 - 1   0 - 1   2 - 1   1 - 3   2 - 3   3 - 1   0 - 1   1 - 1   3 - 0   1 - 0

Blackmon, D. DL 15-15 30   2 - 0   1 - 2   1 - 2   2 - 1   0 - 1   2 - 3   1 - 2   D N P    -   1 - 0   4 - 3   1 - 1    -

Girley, C. DB 11-15 26   0 - 1   0 - 3   0 - 3   2 - 1   0 - 1   1 - 1    -   1 - 1   4 - 0   1 - 1   0 - 1   1 - 1   1 - 1

Draper, Amos DL 8-12 20   1 - 3   1 - 2   2 - 3   1 - 0   1 - 0   D N P   1 - 3   D N P   D N P    -   0 - 1    -   1 - 0

Odom, Chris DE 8-9 17   0 - 2   0 - 1   0 - 1   1 - 0    -   1 - 1   1 - 1   0 - 1   2 - 0    -   2 - 1   1 - 0   0 - 1

Collins, Kelsey DB 8-7 15    -    -   2 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 3   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   0 - 2    -   0 - 1   1 - 1   1 - 0

Dunaway, Darius DL 6-9 15   1 - 4   0 - 1   1 - 0   D N P   1 - 0    -   1 - 1   1 - 2    -   1 - 1   D N P   D N P    -

Heath, Q. LB 4-10 14   1 - 1   0 - 2   0 - 3   1 - 2   1 - 0   0 - 1    -    -    -   D N P    -    -   1 - 1

Turner, T. DB 3-7 10   2 - 2    -   1 - 0    -   0 - 1   0 - 1   D N P    -    -   0 - 1   0 - 1    -   0 - 1

Gandy, John DL 3-6 9   1 - 2    -   0 - 2   1 - 0   D N P    -   1 - 1    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -

Barnhill, Brock DB 4-5 9    -   D N P   1 - 0    -    -   1 - 0   D N P    -   2 - 2   0 - 1    -    -   0 - 2

Jacobs, Ryan DB 4-5 9    -    -    -    -   1 - 3   1 - 0    -   0 - 1    -   1 - 1    -    -   1 - 0

Rosser, Darrius DL 5-3 8    -   D N P    -   1 - 0    -    -    -   1 - 0   2 - 2    -   1 - 1    -    -

Albright, L. LB 2-5 7   0 - 3   1 - 1    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 1    -    -    -    -    -

Gordon, Michael 5-0 5   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0   D N P    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -

Williams, D. DB 3-2 5   1 - 0    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -   0 - 1   1 - 0    -

Owens, Markel DL 2-2 4    -   D N P    -   0 - 1   1 - 0    -   0 - 1   D N P    -    -    -    -   1 - 0

Thornton, S. 2-2 4    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   0 - 1

Valgis, Raziel DB 0-3 3   0 - 2   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -

Buckley, Darius LB 0-2 2   0 - 2   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Fleming, R.J. 2-0 2   1 - 0    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Mays, Booker 0-1 1    -   D N P    -    -    -   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   0 - 1    -    -    -

Rains, Kenneth 0-1 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -    -

McKissic, J.D. 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -

Eustace, Ryan 0-1 1   D N P   0 - 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Kennedy, Adam 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -

Hart, Jamaris DB 1-0 1    -   1 - 0   D N P    -   D N P    -   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Davis, Brian 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -

Mathieu, Jabari DE 0-1 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   0 - 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Muse, Allen 0-1 1    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Jones, Ja'Von DE 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P



Arkansas State Tackle For Loss Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

TACKLES FOR LOSS UA-A Total UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

Stone, Chris DE 8-3  9 . 5 2.0-13 1.0-2 1.0-4    - 1.0-3    - 1.0-7    - 2.0-13 1.5-2    -    -    -

Carrethers, R. DL 5-6  8 . 0 2.0-12    - 2.0-5    -    - 1.0-8    - 1.0-2    - 0.5-0 1.5-7    -    -

Blackmon, D. DL 5-2  6 . 0    -    - 1.0-14    -    - 2.0-10    - DNP    -    - 3.0-16    -    -

Lee, Qushaun LB 4-4  6 . 0 2.0-9    -    -    -    - 1.0-3 0.5-0 1.0-2    - 0.5-0    - 1.0-1    -

Porter, Eddie DE 3-4  5 . 0    - 1.0-1 1.0-1    -    -    -    - 1.0-2    - 0.5-1 1.5-3    -    -

Gandy, John DL 3-2  4 . 0 1.5-14    - 0.5-0 1.0-4 DNP    - 1.0-1    -    -    -    -    -    -

Odom, Chris DE 2-3  3 . 5 1.0-7    -    -    -    - 1.0-9 1.0-3    -    -    - 0.5-3    -    -

Humes, Chris DB 3-1  3 . 5 1.0-1 1.0-5    - 1.0-8    -    -    -    - 0.5-1    -    -    -    -

Jackson, F. DB 2-3  3 . 5    -    - 1.0-1    -    - 1.0-1 0.5-1 0.5-2 0.5-0    -    -    -    -

Draper, Amos DL 2-2  3 . 0 1.0-9    - 2.0-6    -    - DNP    - DNP DNP    -    -    -    -

Coleman, Kyle DB 3-0  3 . 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-1 1.0-1    -    -    - 1.0-9

Hayes, Rocky DB 3-0  3 . 0 1.0-2    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-2    - 1.0-9

Rosser, Darrius DL 2-1  2 . 5    - DNP    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-8    -    - 1.5-4    -    -

Dunaway, Darius DL 1-2  2 . 0 1.5-7    -    - DNP    -    -    -    -    - 0.5-1 DNP DNP    -

Brown, Artez DB 1-1  1 . 5    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 0.5-1    - 1.0-8    -

Heath, Q. LB 1-1  1 . 5 1.0-8    - 0.5-1    -    -    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -    -

Tryon, Andrew DB 1-0  1 . 0 DNP 1.0-2    - DNP    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -    -    -

Young, Sterling DB 1-0  1 . 0    - 1.0-3    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Owens, Markel DL 1-0  1 . 0    - DNP    -    - 1.0-2    -    - DNP    -    -    -    -    -

Thornton, S. 0-1  0 . 5    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 0.5-2

Girley, C. DB 0-1  0 . 5 0.5-1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Albright, L. LB 0-1  0 . 5 0.5-4    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Barnhill, Brock DB 0-1  0 . 5    - DNP    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -    -    -    - 0.5-1

Hunter, Money DB 0-1  0 . 5    - DNP    -    -    -    -    - 0.5-3    -    -    -    -    -



Arkansas State Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

SACKS UA-A Total UAPB AU TROY MEM MU UI UL USA ULM TXST GSU WKU BSU

Carrethers, R. DL 3-2 4.0 1.5-11    - 1.0-4    -    - 1.0-8    -    -    -    - 0.5-5    -    -

Blackmon, D. DL 3-1 3.5    -    - 1.0-14    -    - 1.0-9    - DNP    -    - 1.5-12    -    -

Stone, Chris DE 3-0 3.0    -    -    -    - 1.0-3    - 1.0-7    - 1.0-8    -    -    -    -

Odom, Chris DE 2-2 3.0 0.5-3    -    -    -    - 1.0-9 1.0-3    -    -    - 0.5-3    -    -

Rosser, Darrius DL 2-1 2.5    - DNP    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-8    -    - 1.5-4    -    -

Dunaway, Darius DL 1-2 2.0 1.5-7    -    - DNP    -    -    -    -    - 0.5-1 DNP DNP    -

Coleman, Kyle DB 2-0 2.0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-1    -    -    - 1.0-9

Brown, Artez DB 1-1 1.5    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 0.5-1    - 1.0-8    -

Gandy, John DL 1-0 1.0 1.0-13    -    -    - DNP    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Heath, Q. LB 1-0 1.0 1.0-8    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -    -

Humes, Chris DB 1-0 1.0    -    -    - 1.0-8    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Hayes, Rocky DB 1-0 1.0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-9

Lee, Qushaun LB 0-1 0.5 0.5-4    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -



Arkansas State Game Superlatives (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 22 Kennedy, Adam at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

Yards Rushing 184 Gordon, Michael vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

TD Rushes 3 Gordon, Michael at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

3 Gordon, Michael vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

Long Rush 91 Gordon, Michael vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Pass attempts 46 Kennedy, Adam at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Pass completions 37 Kennedy, Adam at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Yards Passing 375 Kennedy, Adam vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

TD Passes 4 Kennedy, Adam vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Long Pass 80 Kennedy, Adam vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Receptions 15 McKissic, J.D. at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Yards Receiving 158 Muse, Allen vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

TD Receptions 2 Griswold, D. vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Long Reception 80 Jones, Julian vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Field Goals 4 Davis, Brian at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Long Field Goal 50 Davis, Brian at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

Punts 5 Ferguson, Luke at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

5 Jones, Paul at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

Punting Avg 50.0 Ferguson, Luke at WKU (Nov 30, 2013)

Long Punt 63 Ferguson, Luke vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Punts inside 20 3 Jones, Paul vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

3 Jones, Paul vs Ball State (Jan 05, 2014)

Long Punt Return 43 McKissic, J.D. vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

Long Kickoff Return 98 McKissic, J.D. vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Tackles 16 Carrethers, R. vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

16 Lee, Qushaun at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

Sacks 1.5 Dunaway, Darius vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

1.5 Carrethers, R. vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

1.5 Blackmon, D. vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

1.5 Rosser, Darrius vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

Tackles For Loss 3.0 Blackmon, D. vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

Interceptions 1 Hayes, Rocky vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

1 Jackson, F. vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

1 Draper, Amos vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

1 Hayes, Rocky vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

1 Hayes, Rocky vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

1 Young, Sterling at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

1 Brown, Artez at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

1 Young, Sterling at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

1 Lee, Qushaun vs Ball State (Jan 05, 2014)



Arkansas State Game Superlatives (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 58 at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

Yards Rushing 509 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Yards Per Rush 8.9 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

TD Rushes 8 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Pass attempts 47 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Pass completions 37 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Yards Passing 375 vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Yards Per Pass 12.5 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

TD Passes 4 vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Total Plays 88 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Total Offense 672 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Yards Per Play 9.6 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Points 62 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Sacks By 6 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

First Downs 26 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

26 vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Penalties 14 vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Penalty Yards 110 vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

Turnovers 2 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

2 vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

Interceptions By 3 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Punts 8 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

8 at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

Punting Avg 44.8 at Auburn (Sep 07, 2013)

44.8 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Long Punt 63 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Punts inside 20 5 vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

Long Punt Return 43 vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)



Arkansas State Game Superlatives (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 29 Harris, Alonzo, vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

Yards Rushing 173 WARFORD, Marqui, at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

TD Rushes 2 James Baker, vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

2 Harris, Alonzo, vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

Long Rush 80 Wilson, Albert, vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

Pass attempts 51 Robinson, Corey, vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Pass completions 30 Robinson, Corey, vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Yards Passing 371 Robinson, Corey, vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

TD Passes 3 Franklin, James, at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

3 Doughty, B., at WKU (Nov 30, 2013)

Long Pass 70 Hill, Kelton, vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

Receptions 9 SNEAD, Willie, vs Ball State (Jan 05, 2014)

Yards Receiving 149 Wilson, Albert, vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

TD Receptions 2 Green-Beckham,, at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

2 Ceaser,Rashon, at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

2 McNeal, Willie, at WKU (Nov 30, 2013)

Long Reception 70 Wilson, Albert, vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

Field Goals 3 Brauchle, S., vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

3 Sunanon, Aleem, at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

Long Field Goal 40 Lutz, Wil, vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

Punts 10 Strickland, vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Punting Avg 48.7 Brinser, Christ, at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Long Punt 59 Brinser, Christ, at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

59 Johnson, Will, vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

Punts inside 20 4 Garber, Scott, at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

4 Manton,Justin, at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

Long Punt Return 31 MALONE, Keiwone, at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

Long Kickoff Return 40 Robinson, Tyree, at WKU (Nov 30, 2013)

Tackles 17 Wilson, Andrew, at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

17 Williams, Enrqe, at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

Sacks 3.0 Sam, Michael, at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Tackles For Loss 4.5 IFEDI, Martin, at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

Interceptions 1 McCAIN, Bobby, at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

1 Gaines, E.J., at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

1 Trey Williams, vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

1 Thomas, Sean, vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

1 Mayo, David, vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

1 Dowling, J., at WKU (Nov 30, 2013)

1 PATTERSON, Eric, vs Ball State (Jan 05, 2014)



Arkansas State Game Superlatives (as of Jan 08, 2014)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 58 vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

Yards Rushing 329 at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

Yards Per Rush 8.5 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

TD Rushes 3 at Auburn (Sep 07, 2013)

3 at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

3 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Pass attempts 58 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Pass completions 36 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Yards Passing 504 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Yards Per Pass 9.5 vs Georgia State (Nov 23, 2013)

TD Passes 3 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

3 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

3 at WKU (Nov 30, 2013)

Total Plays 95 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Total Offense 614 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Yards Per Play 8.5 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Points 41 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Sacks By 7 at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

First Downs 30 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Penalties 9 at Auburn (Sep 07, 2013)

9 vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

Penalty Yards 91 at Auburn (Sep 07, 2013)

Turnovers 5 vs TROY (Sep 12, 2013)

Interceptions By 1 at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)

1 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

1 vs Idaho (Oct 12, 2013)

1 vs UL Lafayette (Oct 22, 2013)

1 vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

1 at WKU (Nov 30, 2013)

1 vs Ball State (Jan 05, 2014)

Punts 10 vs UAPB (Aug 31, 2013)

Punting Avg 48.7 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

Long Punt 59 at Missouri (Sep 28, 2013)

59 vs Texas State (Nov 16, 2013)

Punts inside 20 4 at South Alabama (Nov 02, 2013)

4 at ULM (Nov 09, 2013)

Long Punt Return 31 at Memphis (Sep 21, 2013)
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